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Clubs (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 7 clubs)
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name State country flag available

CEA RRR 1

CEEH-B BARCELONA CEEH-B 2

CEMOR RRR 1

DINAMO RRR 8

EHB-B BADALONA EHB-B 2

SAM-B BARCELONA SAM-B 10

SHM-B MANRESA SHM-B 4
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1a Lliga Catalana Sabre M17
SABRE MASCULí
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Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 27 fencers)
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ranking number name and first name club flag

1 1 OLANGUA FERNÁNDEZ SAM-B

2 2 ROMÁN BLANQUE Adrián SHM-B

3 6 ROMÁN BLANQUE Alejan SHM-B

4 7 SORIANO VALE Martí EHB-B

5 8 SERRANO CEDO Guillem SAM-B

6 9 SANCHEZ BOIX Bruno SAM-B

7 16 SANCHEZ CASALS Janot CEEH-B

8 17 VICENTE ROVIRA Biel SAM-B

9 9999 ARMENGOL BARNILS To SHM-B

9 9999 CASAS GONZALVO Arnau SAM-B

9 9999 CHUPRYNA Tymur CEA

9 9999 COMA CIFUENTES Biel SHM-B

9 9999 DEL CID Blas DINAM

9 9999 DEL CID Teo DINAM

9 9999 DOMINGUEZ Manuel DINAM

9 9999 FOUQUET MUÑOZ Izan SAM-B

9 9999 LLORET Etienne CEMOR

9 9999 MARQUES Jaume DINAM

9 9999 PALOMARES Eduardo DINAM

9 9999 PINAZO Lluis DINAM

9 9999 PUGET CABRERA Andreu SAM-B

9 9999 RAMON BAUTISTA Lucas SAM-B

9 9999 RODRIGUEZ Mario DINAM

9 9999 RYABKOV Stanislav SAM-B

9 9999 SEBASTIAN Daniel DINAM

9 9999 SERRALLACH POUS Jofre SAM-B

9 9999 TOUZA LUQUE Alex Xavie CEEH-B
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Overall number of participants: 27

Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 8
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Formula of the competition
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27 fencers

1 poules: round

27 fencers

4 poules (3 poules of 7, 1 poule of 6)

Separation by : clubs

21 qualifiers

_________________________________

Direct elimination : 21 fencers

Direct tableau
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SABRE MASCULí
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Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1

Referee: VICTOR HERNANDEZ 

V/M ind. HS rank

PALOMARES Eduardo DI  2  4  V  3  1  V 0.333 -2 20 5

OLANGUA FERNÁNDEZ Dario SA  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 30 1

COMA CIFUENTES Biel SH  V  0  V  1  V  V 0.667 -3 21 4

RODRIGUEZ Mario DI  2  2  3  2  3  V 0.167 -11 17 6

RAMON BAUTISTA Lucas SA  V  2  V  V  4  V 0.667 10 26 2

LLORET Etienne CE  V  2  4  V  V  V 0.667 6 26 3

TOUZA LUQUE Alex Xavier CE  0  1  3  3  0  2 0.000 -21 9 7

Poule No 2

Referee: MALLOL VALL  SHM-B

V/M ind. HS rank

FOUQUET MUÑOZ Izan SA  1  1  2  0  0  0 0.000 -26 4 7

VICENTE ROVIRA Biel SA  V  4  V  2  0  V 0.500 3 21 4

RYABKOV Stanislav SA  V  V  V  3  2  V 0.667 6 25 3

DOMINGUEZ Manuel DI  V  0  1  3  2  0 0.167 -16 11 6

PINAZO Lluis DI  V  V  V  V  2  V 0.833 14 27 2

ROMÁN BLANQUE Adrián SH  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 23 30 1

SANCHEZ CASALS Janot CE  V  2  3  V  0  1 0.333 -4 16 5

Poule No 3

Referee: ASIER OLANGUA  SAM-B

V/M ind. HS rank

SANCHEZ BOIX Bruno SA  V  V  V  V  4  V 0.833 12 29 2

PUGET CABRERA Andreu SA  0  4  3  0  1  4 0.000 -18 12 7

SERRALLACH POUS Jofre SA  2  V  1  0  1  4 0.167 -16 13 6

DEL CID Teo DI  4  V  V  V  0  V 0.667 4 24 3

DEL CID Blas DI  4  V  V  3  1  3 0.333 1 21 5

ROMÁN BLANQUE Alejandro SH  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 30 1

CHUPRYNA Tymur CE  2  V  V  3  V  2 0.500 -4 22 4

Poule No 4

V/M ind. HS rank

SERRANO CEDO Guillem SA  V  V  V  4  V 0.800 7 24 2

CASAS GONZALVO Arnau SA  4  V  V  0  V 0.600 -1 19 3

MARQUES Jaume DI  2  4  3  3  V 0.200 -3 17 5

SEBASTIAN Daniel DI  4  2  V  0  V 0.400 -5 16 4

SORIANO VALE Martí EH  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 25 1

ARMENGOL BARNILS Tomàs SH  2  4  0  3  3 0.000 -13 12 6
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Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 27 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 ROMÁN BLANQUE Adrián SHM-B 1.000 23 30 qualifier

2 OLANGUA FERNÁNDEZ Dario SAM-B 1.000 21 30 qualifier

2 ROMÁN BLANQUE Alejandro SHM-B 1.000 21 30 qualifier

4 SORIANO VALE Martí EHB-B 1.000 15 25 qualifier

5 PINAZO Lluis DINAMO 0.833 14 27 qualifier

6 SANCHEZ BOIX Bruno SAM-B 0.833 12 29 qualifier

7 SERRANO CEDO Guillem SAM-B 0.800 7 24 qualifier

8 RAMON BAUTISTA Lucas SAM-B 0.667 10 26 qualifier

9 LLORET Etienne CEMOR 0.667 6 26 qualifier

10 RYABKOV Stanislav SAM-B 0.667 6 25 qualifier

11 DEL CID Teo DINAMO 0.667 4 24 qualifier

12 COMA CIFUENTES Biel SHM-B 0.667 -3 21 qualifier

13 CASAS GONZALVO Arnau SAM-B 0.600 -1 19 qualifier

14 VICENTE ROVIRA Biel SAM-B 0.500 3 21 qualifier

15 CHUPRYNA Tymur CEA 0.500 -4 22 qualifier

16 SEBASTIAN Daniel DINAMO 0.400 -5 16 qualifier

17 DEL CID Blas DINAMO 0.333 1 21 qualifier

18 PALOMARES Eduardo DINAMO 0.333 -2 20 qualifier

19 SANCHEZ CASALS Janot CEEH-B 0.333 -4 16 qualifier

20 MARQUES Jaume DINAMO 0.200 -3 17 qualifier

21 RODRIGUEZ Mario DINAMO 0.167 -11 17 qualifier

22 SERRALLACH POUS Jofre SAM-B 0.167 -16 13 eliminate

23 DOMINGUEZ Manuel DINAMO 0.167 -16 11 eliminate

24 ARMENGOL BARNILS Tomàs SHM-B 0.000 -13 12 eliminate

25 PUGET CABRERA Andreu SAM-B 0.000 -18 12 eliminate

26 TOUZA LUQUE Alex Xavier CEEH-B 0.000 -21 9 eliminate

27 FOUQUET MUÑOZ Izan SAM-B 0.000 -26 4 eliminate
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Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 21 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 ROMÁN BLANQUE Adrián SHM-B 1.000 23 30 qualifier

2 OLANGUA FERNÁNDEZ Dario SAM-B 1.000 21 30 qualifier

2 ROMÁN BLANQUE Alejandro SHM-B 1.000 21 30 qualifier

4 SORIANO VALE Martí EHB-B 1.000 15 25 qualifier

5 PINAZO Lluis DINAMO 0.833 14 27 qualifier

6 SANCHEZ BOIX Bruno SAM-B 0.833 12 29 qualifier

7 SERRANO CEDO Guillem SAM-B 0.800 7 24 qualifier

8 RAMON BAUTISTA Lucas SAM-B 0.667 10 26 qualifier

9 LLORET Etienne CEMOR 0.667 6 26 qualifier

10 RYABKOV Stanislav SAM-B 0.667 6 25 qualifier

11 DEL CID Teo DINAMO 0.667 4 24 qualifier

12 COMA CIFUENTES Biel SHM-B 0.667 -3 21 qualifier

13 CASAS GONZALVO Arnau SAM-B 0.600 -1 19 qualifier

14 VICENTE ROVIRA Biel SAM-B 0.500 3 21 qualifier

15 CHUPRYNA Tymur CEA 0.500 -4 22 qualifier

16 SEBASTIAN Daniel DINAMO 0.400 -5 16 qualifier

17 DEL CID Blas DINAMO 0.333 1 21 qualifier

18 PALOMARES Eduardo DINAMO 0.333 -2 20 qualifier

19 SANCHEZ CASALS Janot CEEH-B 0.333 -4 16 qualifier

20 MARQUES Jaume DINAMO 0.200 -3 17 qualifier

21 RODRIGUEZ Mario DINAMO 0.167 -11 17 qualifier
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1 ROMÁN BLANQUE SHM-B

Tableau of 16

16 DEL CID Blas DINAM 15/4

9 LLORET Etienne CEMO

8 RAMON BAUTISTA SAM-B 15/11

5 PINAZO Lluis DINAM

12 COMA CIFUENTES SHM-B 15/2

13 CASAS GONZALVO SAM-B

4 SORIANO VALE Mar EHB-B 15/3

3 ROMÁN BLANQUE SHM-B

14 VICENTE ROVIRA B SAM-B 15/6

11 DEL CID Teo DINAM

6 SANCHEZ BOIX Bru SAM-B 15/9

7 SERRANO CEDO Gui SAM-B

10 RYABKOV Stanislav SAM-B 15/6

15 PALOMARES Eduard DINAM

2 OLANGUA FERNÁN SAM-B 15/4

ROMÁN BLANQUE 

Tableau of 8

LLORET Etienne
15/8

PINAZO Lluis

SORIANO VALE Mar
15/10

ROMÁN BLANQUE 

SANCHEZ BOIX Bru
15/2

RYABKOV Stanislav

OLANGUA FERNÁN
15/7

ROMÁN BLANQUE 

Semi-finals

SORIANO VALE Mar

15/9

ROMÁN BLANQUE 

OLANGUA FERNÁN

15/11

ROMÁN BLANQUE 

Final

ROMÁN BLANQUE 

15/10

ROMÁN BLANQUE 
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1 ROMÁN BLANQUE SHM-B

Tableau of 8

8 LLORET Etienne CEMO 15/8

5 PINAZO Lluis DINAM

4 SORIANO VALE Mar EHB-B 15/10

3 ROMÁN BLANQUE SHM-B

6 SANCHEZ BOIX Bru SAM-B 15/2

7 RYABKOV Stanislav SAM-B

2 OLANGUA FERNÁN SAM-B 15/7

ROMÁN BLANQUE 

Semi-finals

SORIANO VALE Mar
15/9

ROMÁN BLANQUE 

OLANGUA FERNÁN
15/11

ROMÁN BLANQUE 

Final

ROMÁN BLANQUE 

15/10

ROMÁN BLANQUE 
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Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 27 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club status

1 ROMÁN BLANQUE Adrián SHM-B

2 ROMÁN BLANQUE Alejandro SHM-B

3 OLANGUA FERNÁNDEZ Dario SAM-B

3 SORIANO VALE Martí EHB-B

5 PINAZO Lluis DINAMO

6 SANCHEZ BOIX Bruno SAM-B

7 LLORET Etienne CEMOR

8 RYABKOV Stanislav SAM-B

9 SERRANO CEDO Guillem SAM-B

10 RAMON BAUTISTA Lucas SAM-B

11 DEL CID Teo DINAMO

12 COMA CIFUENTES Biel SHM-B

13 CASAS GONZALVO Arnau SAM-B

14 VICENTE ROVIRA Biel SAM-B

15 DEL CID Blas DINAMO

16 PALOMARES Eduardo DINAMO

17 CHUPRYNA Tymur CEA

18 SEBASTIAN Daniel DINAMO

19 SANCHEZ CASALS Janot CEEH-B

20 MARQUES Jaume DINAMO

21 RODRIGUEZ Mario DINAMO

22 SERRALLACH POUS Jofre SAM-B

23 DOMINGUEZ Manuel DINAMO

24 ARMENGOL BARNILS Tomàs SHM-B

25 PUGET CABRERA Andreu SAM-B

26 TOUZA LUQUE Alex Xavier CEEH-B

27 FOUQUET MUÑOZ Izan SAM-B
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Referee activities (alphabetic order)
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name cat nat. Poules T32 T16 QF SF Finals Total

R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A

ASIER OLANGUA SAM-B 1 - - 2 - - 3 - -

MALLOL VALL SHM-B 1 - - 2 - - 2 - - 5 - -

MATEO URGELLÉS SAM-B 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 4 - -

ORIOL CEEH-B 2 - - 2 - -

VICTOR HERNANDEZ 1 - - 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 5 - -

ZSOLT 2 - - 2 - - 4 - -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables
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